(903) 665-3261 Fax (903) 665-8732

## Hon. Leward J. LaFleur

w Marion County Judge

Commissioner J.R. Ashley
Commissioner Ralph Meisenheimer

Commissioner Jacob Pattison Commissioner C. W. Treadwell

Notice is hereby given that the next meeting of the Marion County Commissioners Court will be held on the 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the County Commissioners Courtroom, 114 W. Austin 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Jefferson, TX and that the following subjects will be discussed:

- 1. Consent agenda:
  - a. Consider approval of minutes May 9, 2022, May 17, 2022
  - b. Court to examine all accounts and reports relating to finances of County
  - c. Court to audit and settle all accounts against County and direct their payment
  - d. County Auditor to make financial report
- 2. Open and award road & bridge supplies and fuel bids at 9:00 am.
- 3. Consider for approval Resolution authorizing planning and management service providers to assist with grant application through GDBG-MIT and update of Marion County HMAP.
- 4. Consider for approval Appraisal District 2023 Budget.
- 5. Consider for approval constable radios, lights, etc for new vehicles.
- 6. Mrs. Peggy Walker to address the court regarding Jefferson Adopt-A-Cop.
- 7. Consider for approval introduction of new AgriLife Extension Agent- Cooperative Extension Program, Mary Derting.
- 8. Consider for approval Marion County Precinct 2 dumpsite eliminating oil collection and disposal processes; having a cleaning company to pick up and dispose of current on-site oil deposits.
- 9. Consider for approval appointing a Veteran Service Officer.
- 10. Court to enter into Executive Session pursuant to Government Code Section 551.074, (personnel matters)

Leward J. LaFleur

**County Judge** 

Marion County, Texas